
INVITATION FOR BID

These bids are subject to the pppfa as amended and preferential procurement regulation 2017 and the 
general conditions of contract and if applicable to any special conditions of contract.

EPHRAIM MOGALE
L O C A L   M U N I C I PA L I T Y

2
0

19
15

2
2

BID NUMBER

EPMLM/8
/3/343

DESCRIPTION

Construction of 
Mogalatjane/
Phetwane 
Internal Street 
Phase 2 
(Re-advert)

REQUIREMENTS

Estimated 
CIDB Grading 
of 6CE PE or 
7CE or Higher

TECHNICAL 
ENQUIRIES 
CivStruct 
Consulting
011 900 1193 /  
admin@civstruct.
co.za

BID DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE FROM MONDAY, 16 SEPTEMBER 2019  AT A NON-REFUNDABLE BID FEE OF 
R780.00
The Projects will be subjected to functionality (quality) evaluation whereby a minimum qualifying score 
of 65% will be required for bidders to be further evaluated for procurement points, a minimum qualifying 
score of 65 points on The functionality criterion is as follows per project and further explained in the 
bid document.

COMPULSORY SITE 
BRIEFING
19/09/2019
At 11:00
On site:  
24°46’18.58”S and 
29°26’24.93”E

CLOSING DATE 
AND TIME
11/10/2019
At 12:00

Criteria for Project 8/3/343

Company Experience

Plant and Equipment necessary for construction

Specific personnel knowledge

Bank rating/Financial Standings

Locality

Total Points for Functionality

Maximum  Weights

40

15

15

10

20

100

The Municipality will adjudicate and awards bids in accordance with the BBBEE status level of 
contributor on 80/20 where 80 will be allocated to price and 20 to BBBEE of level of the contributor. 

Bids will remain valid for 90 days after closing date. 

Completed bids in sealed envelopes, clearly marked with the relevant bid number and description, should be 
deposited in the bid box situated at the offices of the: Ephraim Mogale Local Municipality, 2 Ficus Street, 
Marble Hall, 0450, where bids will be opened in public. Bids not clearly marked and sealed envelopes 
will not be considered 

Documents will be available from the Cashiers offices from 08:00 to 15:30 weekdays and on 
www.etenders.gov.za. 

NB: Bidders should ensure that bids are delivered on time to the correct address. 

Late bids will not be accepted. 

Ephraim Mogale local Municipality does not have bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender and 
reserve the right to accept any tender in whole. 

Briefing sessions are compulsory, only one representative per company and failure to attend will lead 
to automatic disqualification 

BIDDING PROCEDURE ENQUIRIES MAY BE DIRECTED TO: TECHNICAL INFORMATION MAY BE DIRECTED TO:

DEPARTMENT

CONTACT PERSON

TELEPHONE NUMBER

SUPPLY CHAIN 

J MADISHA
013 261 8450 / 8462

INFRASTRUCTURE- PMU

R MAHLANGU

013 261 8471 / 8524 / 8474

SITHOLE KV - ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER


